District Four Permits & NPDES Office
3400 West Commercial Boulevard
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309


Christine Nabong Bacomo, P.E. 
District Permits & NPDES Engineer
christine.bacomo@dot.state.fl.us
(954) 777-4377


Josette Amitirigala
Administrative Secretary
josette.amitirigala@dot.state.fl.us
(954) 777-4383


Stan Williams
Permits Coordinator
(Broward)
stan.williams@dot.state.fl.us
(954) 777-4372


Jerry Dean
Permits Coordinator
(Palm Beach)
jerry.dean@dot.state.fl.us
(954) 777-4374


Juan Carlos Rodriguez
Permits Coordinator
(Martin, St. Lucie, Indian River)
juan.rodriguez@dot.state.fl.us
(954) 777-4437


Ivette Leiva
NPDES Coordinator
ivette.leiva@dot.state.fl.us
(954) 777-4221




















